# हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



# HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

## NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

#### **NOTICE**

### DELL ASPIRE SCHOLARS PROGRAM

Dear Students,

Dell Aspire Scholars Program application will go live on **October 2, 2023**, at 8:00 AM. Please take note of the following important details:

- 1. **Application Email**: Students who have registered and **qualified** will receive the application link in the email you provided during the registration process. Look for an email from <a href="mailto:admin@communityforce.com">admin@communityforce.com</a>.
- 2. **Application Deadline**: The application portal will remain open until midnight on October 8, 2023.
- 3. Contact for Assistance:
  - For any assistance during the application process, please contact <u>apply.HRC@dellaspirescholars.org</u> or reach out via WhatsApp at (+91 8448896206). Kindly save this number (+91 8448896206) to receive regular updates.
  - You can also visit the Dell Aspire Scholars Help Desk located at the Incubation Centre.

## **Frequently Asked Questions:**

#### What criteria were used to shortlist eligible students for the Dell Aspire Scholars program?

A1: Students were shortlisted based on income criteria, CUET scores, and Indian nationality.

## When will the Dell Aspire Scholars program would Start?

The scholarship will commence from the second semester and continue up to your final semester if you meet the program's eligibility criteria. It is likely to start from February or March 2024.

# What types of financial and non-financial support are included as components of the Dell Aspire Scholars?

The Dell Aspire Scholars includes the following:

- Partial College Fee
- Partial Accommodation
- Laptop: A premium quality laptop to support your academic work.
- Upskilling and Mentoring: Selected scholars will receive training and skilling support from industry experts to prepare them for college placements.

# हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007

दूरभाष: 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



## HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

## NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

### How can I reach out to your team if I have questions or require assistance?

For any assistance during this process, reach out to <u>apply.HRC@dellaspirescholars.org</u> or contact us via WhatsApp at (+91 8448896206). You can also visit the Dell Aspire Scholars Help Desk at your college.

If I have limited access to technology, is there assistance available to help me complete my application?

Computers are reserved for applicants in the computer centre during college working hours.

Will there be a written test? What are the key factors that can make my scholarship application stand out?

No, there will be no written test. The application form is designed to get to know you better as a student and aspirant. Be authentic and honest while filling out the application form. Think about your college goals and career aspirations.

What documents should I have ready throughout the entire application process?

There are no documents required during the application process. You may be asked to present income proof later in the process.

What steps should I take to prepare for the interview as part of the application process?

Block 2 hours of time and try to complete your application before the deadline.

When is the closing date for the scholarship application form?

The application portal will close at midnight on October 8, 2023. Best of luck with your Dell Aspire Scholars application!

Regards,

Ms Alka Kacker Vice-Principal Hansraj college